
 

 
CITY OF FRISCO 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

 
May 26, 2020 
 
Galls, LLC 
1340 Russell Cave Rd. 
Lexington, KY 40505 
800-876-4242 Ext.4242 
Terry Jones 
Jones-terry@galls.com 
 
 
Re: Bid Number 1804-060   Law Enforcement Uniforms 
 Current Expiration Date   08/06/2020 
 90 Day Contract Extension Request 11/06/2020 
 
 
In lieu of the standard one-year extension, the City of Frisco is requesting a 90-
day extension to continue your services under the same terms and conditions on 
the above referenced subject contract.  After the 90-day extension, the City will 
determine if it is in the best interest to extend this contract for the remaining 1-year 
period.  The City will work with Galls at that time on any pricing adjustments.  
 
Please acknowledge your acceptance of this 90-day extension request by 
signing and returning this extension letter.  This may be emailed to 
scone@friscotexas.gov.  If you have any questions or concerns, please 
contact Steve Cone at 972-292-5542. 
 
 
 
 ________________  _____________ 
 Signature   Date 
 
 
 ________________ 
 Name (Print) 
 
 
 
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Steve Cone, CPPB 
Senior Buyer 

5/27/2020

Michael Wessner

mailto:Jones-terry@galls.com
mailto:scone@friscotexas.gov

